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FEan—REES
8H 3= =IME BRYE RAE By &giE
ESIERS BER 10-12
TERE T 0 70 °C 1
BEEE Tsto —40 85 °C 2
TERBE Vee 3.14 3.30 3.46 Y
iE:
1. VEREEE
2. NERE
MEE X FERS
QSFP i
Lower Memory Map (AOh)
c et | B BEREN ik ER(E (HEX) | &%
ISZ
0 1 Identifier QSFP+ oD
12 ° Status bltO:Data.N(.)t Ready; bit1:IntL; 00 06
bit2: Flat mem
3 1 Cha””e'ﬂssgt“s LOS | | atched TX/RX LOS indicator 00
4 1 C?j;gﬁ:tsg;tgs Latched TX fault indicator 00
5 1 Chsg::l!vitdastus Reserved 00
Module Monitor Latchgd tempgrgt_urg algrm/
6 1 Termp AW Fla warning and initialization 00
P 9 complete
7 1 Modu!ae\vbll gln;tgor Vee Latched Vcc alarm/warning 00
8 1 M(:_\Ejeljslzrl:/ﬂggétor Reserved 00
Channel Mon Latched Rx Power alarm/
9-10 2 RxPower AW Flag warning 0000
Channel Mon Latched Tx Bias alarm/
1-12 2 TxBias AW Flag warning 0000
13-21 9 CRheaS”e”SLg"f; Reserved 00
2993 5 Module Monitor Internally measured module 00 00
Temp temperature
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Module Monitor
24-25 2 Reserved24 Reserved 0000
2627 ° Module Monitor Internally measured module 00 00
Voltage supply voltage
Module Monitor
28-33 6 Reserved28 Reserved 00
34-35 > Channel Mon Internally measured RX input 00 00
Rx1Power power, channel 1
36-37 > Channel Mon Internally measured RX input 00 00
Rx2Power power, channel 2
38-39 > Channel Mon Internally measured RX input 00 00
Rx3Power power, channel 3
40-41 ° Channel Mon Internally measured RX input 00 00
Rx4Power power, channel 4
42-43 > Channe! Mon Internally measured TX bias, 00 00
Tx1Bias channel 1
Channel Mon Internally measured TX bias,
44-45 2 Tx2Bias channel 2 0000
46-47 > Channe! Mon Internally measured TX bias, 00 00
Tx3Bias channel 3
Channel Mon Internally measured TX bias,
48-49 2 Tx4Bias channel 4 0000
Channel Mon
50-81 32 Reserved50 Reserved 00
82-85 4 Reserved82 Reserved 00
Txn Read/write bit that allows
86 1 Control TxDisable software disable of 00
transmitters
Control Rx Rate Rx channel Software Rate
87 1 00
Select Select
Control Tx Rate Tx channel Software Rate
88 1 00
Select Select
Software Application Select
89 1 Control Rx4 App | SFF-8079, Rx Channel 4 00
Select ;
(Optional)
Software Application Select
90 1 Control RX3App | SFF-8079, Rx Channel 3 00
Select ’
(Optional)
Software Application Select
91 1 Control Rx2 App | SFF.8079, Rx Channel 2 00
Select ’
(Optional)
Software Application Select
92 1 Control Rx1 App | SFF-8079, Rx Channel 1 00
Select ;
(Optional)
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Power set to low power mode/
93 1 Control Power ngwMeOfLPModesgngl 00
setting the power mode with
software
Software Application Select
94 1 Control X4 App | SFF_8079, Tx Channel 4 00
Select !
(Optional)
Software Application Select
95 1 Control TX3ApP | SFF-8079, Tx Channel 3 00
Select ,
(Optional)
Software Application Select
96 1 Control TX2App | ' SFF_8079, Tx Channel 2 00
Select ,
(Optional)
Software Application Select
97 1 Control X1 App | SFF-8079, Tx Channel 1 00
Select !
(Optional)
98-99 2 Control Reserved98 Reserved 00 00
100 1 Mask TxRx LOS | Masking bit for TX/RXLOS 00
indicator
101 1 Mask TxFault Masking bit for TX fault 00
indicator
102 1 Mask Reserved102 Reserved 00
Masking bit for Temperature
103 1 Mask Temp AW alarm/warning and 00
initialization complete
104 1 Mask Vee AW Masking bit fo_r Vce alarm/ 00
warning
105-106 2 Mask Reserved105 Reserved 00 00
107-118 12 Reserved107 Reserved 00
119-122 4 Password Change Password Chgnge Entry Area 00 00 00 00
Entry Area (optional)
123-126 4 Password Entry Password.Entry Area 00 00 00 00 1
Area (Optional)
127 1 Page Select Page Select Byte 00
Upper Memory Map Page 00h
i | SEFRER s EVE (HEX) | &t
128 1 Identifier QSFP+ 0D
129 1 Ext. Identifier Extended Identifier of Serial 00
Module
130 1 Connector No separable connector 23
. 08 00 00 00
131-138 8 Tranceiver 40GBASE-CR4 00 00 00 00
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139 1 Encoding (64B66B) 05
140 1 BR, nominal Nominal Bit Rate 10.3Gb/s 67
Extended
141 1 RateSelect Tags for i)étr?]ntljigicF;ateSelect 00
Compliance P
142 1 Length(SMF) Link Iengt;:;rpizoi:trﬁd for SMF 00
Link length supported for
143 1 Length (E-50um) EBW 50/125 pm fiber, units of 00
2m
Link length supported for
144 1 Length (50 bM) | 50,125 ym fiber, units of 1 m 00
Link length supported for
145 1 Length (62.5Um) | 65 5/125 um fiber, units of 1 m 00
Link length supported for
146 1 Length (Copper) coppgr uni’?spof 1m -
147 1 Device Tech Copper cable unequalized A0
4D 4F 44 55
148-163 | 16 Vendor name MODULETEK St
202020 20
164 1 Extended Extended Transceiver Codes 00
Transceiver for InfiniBand
165-167 | 3 Vendor OUI QSFP Ve”dOrl'DEEE company |1 9000 00
168-183 | 16 Vendor PN Part number in Order :
Revision level for part number
184-185 | 2 Vendor rev provided by vendor (ASCII) -
Nominal laser wavelength
186-187 2 Wavelength (Wavelength = value / 20 in -
nm)
Guaranteed range of laser
wavelength (+/- value) from
188-189 2 Vyr(a)\(eerls:géh Nominal wavelength. -
(Wavelength Tol. = value/200
in nm)
190 1 Max Case Temp | Maxim d“ergr‘;aessect(e7rgfgr";'t“re'” 46
Check code for Base ID
191 1 CC BASE Fields (addresses 128-190) )
Rate Select, TX Disable, TX
192-195 | 4 Options _Fault, LOS, Warning 0B 00 00 00
indicators for: Temperature,
VCC, RX power, TX Bias
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196-211 16 Vendor SN Serial number provided by Programmed
vendor by Factory
212-219 8 Date Code Year,Month,Day Programmed
by Factory
Indicates which types of
220 1 Diagnostic diagnostic monitoring are oE
Monitoring Type implemented (if any) in the
Module. Bit 1,0 Reserved
Indicates which optional
221 1 Enhanced options enhanced features are 00
implemented in the Module.
222 1 Reserved Reserved -
Check code for the Extended
223 1 CC EXT ID Fields (addresses 192-222) -
224-255 32 Vendor Specific Vendor Specific EEPROM -
Upper Memory Map Page 02h
icHt | B | Hesen s BRME (HEX) | i
KE
128-255 128 Upper Memory Map User Code Area -
Upper Memory Map Page 8Ah
c et | B SEEEN sk EWE (HEX) | &
128-131 4 Firmware Version Firmware Version Number -
Number[4]
132-135 4 Datasheet Version Datasheet Version Number -
Number[4]
Security Level:
. 00=Normal Mode;
136 1 Security Level 01=User Mode (level 1) -
02=Factory Mode (level 2);
137-138 2 Vcc ADC Vcec ADC -
139-140 2 Temp ADC Temp ADC -
Upper Memory Map Page FOh
ot | BB | mraman s BNE (HEX) | &iE
128-131 4 Password1 long Level 1 Password 0000 10 11

iE:

1. QSFP B NERBXAREX, S/REKiE/A 00000000
2. 185 AOH BI3E 00, % 02 ESHRIPINEE, HAZEER 1795
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SFP i
Address A0
uc ikt | AR SEREN sk EWE (HEX) | &
KE
0 1 Identifier SFP or SFP+ 03
1 1 Ext Identifier GBIC/SFI? fqnctlon is defined 04
by two-wire interface ID only
2 1 Connector Copper pigtail 21
. 1X Copper Passive/Passive 01 00 00 00
3-10 8 Transceiver Cable *8 00 04 00 00
11 1 Encoding 64B/66B 06
12 1 BR, Nominal Nominal Bit Rate 10.0Gb/s 64
13 1 Rate Identifier Type of rate select 00
functionality
Link length supported for
14 1 Length(SMF.km) single mode fiber, units of km 00
Link length supported for
15 1 Length (SMF) single mode fiber, units of 100 00
m
Link length supported for 50
16 L Length (SO0um) um OM2 fiber, units of 10 m 00
Link length supported for 62.5
17 L Length (62.5um) | =1y OM1 fiber, units of 10 m 00
Link length supported for
Length (OM4 or 50um OM4 fiber, units of 10m.
18 1 . . -
copper cable) Alternatively copper or direct
attach cable, units of m
Link length supported for 50
19 L Length (OM3) um OM3 fiber, units of 10 m 00
4D 4F 44 55
4C 4554 45
20-35 16 Vendor name MODULETEK 4B 20 20 20
202020 20
36 1 Transceiver Code for electrqn!g or optical 00
compatibility
37-39 3 Vendor OUI SFP vendor IEEE company ID 00 00 00
4055 | 16 Vendor PN Part number in Order i
information
Revision level for part number
56-59 4 Vendor rev provided by vendor (ASCII) i
Laser wavelength (Passive/
60-61 2 Wavelength Active Cable Specification 00 00
Compliance)
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62 1 Unallocated 00
Check code for Base ID
63 1 CC BASE Fields (addresses 0 to 62) )
Indicates which optional
64-65 2 Options transceiver signals are 0000
implemented
66 1 BR, max Upper bit rate margin 64
67 1 BR, min Lower bit rate margin 00
68-83 16 Vendor SN Serial number provided by Programmed
vendor by Factory
84-91 8 Date code Year,Month,Day Programmed
by Factory
Indicates which type of
92 1 Diagnostic diagnostic monitoring is 00
Monitoring Type implemented (if any) in the
transceiver
Indicates which optional
. enhanced features are
93 1 Enhanced Options implemented (if any) in the 00
transceiver
Indicates which revision of
94 1 SFF-8472 SFF-8472 the transceiver 00
Compliance . .
complies with.
Check code for the Extended
95 1 CC EXT ID Fields (addresses 64 to 94) )
96-127 32 Vendor Specific Vendor Specific EEPROM -
128-255 128 Vendor Specific Vendor Specific EEPROM -
Address A2 Low
c et | FEEEH sk EVE (HEX) | &iE
ISZ
0-94 95 Reserved Reserved FF
95 1 Checksum 0-94 Byte Checksum -
96-121 26 Reserved Reserved 00
Security Level:
. 00=Normal Mode;
122 1 Security Level 01=User Mode (Level 1) 00
02=Factory Mode (Level 2);
123-126 4 Password Entry Password Entry Area 00 00 00 00
127 1 Table Selection Page Select Byte 00
Address A2 Page 00h/01h
icws | BB | mraman s BVE (HEX) | it
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128-255 128 Upper Memory Map User Code Area -
Address A2 Page 8Ah
c it | SEEER ik BRIE (HEX) | &
ISZ
128-131 4 Firmware Version Firmware Version Number -
Number[4]
132-135 | 4 | rotalRunning Time | o\ 2 inning Time In Second ;
In Second
Address A2 Page FOh
c et | B SEEER ik BRIE (HEX) | &
ISZ
128-131 4 Password1 Long Level 1 Password 00 00 10 11
00=A0 With Write Protection;
132 1 DisableAOWP 01=A0 Without Write 00
Protection
00=A2 TOOTO1 With Write
. Protection;
133 1 DisableA2TO0TO1WP 01=A2 TO0T01 Without Write 00
Protection
iE:
1. SFP i NEHBXERE /9 00000000, EHAREHNSENE
2. t5HA9 AOH F1 A2H 9% 00, 3R 01 T EBRIFIIEE, BAREER 1 015
RPFtE
1. \JEES A0 TOO/T02
QSFP i 00001011 | £ (A0 TFO) 2. O[3E A0 T8A
3. BiEE A0 TFO
1. BJ3ES A0, A2 TOO/TO1
SFP i 00 00 10 11 = (A2 TFO) 2, A[E A2 T8A
3. HiEE A2 TFO

iE:
1. FEEF B ARERE NFEE.
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s 21 =1
e s =IME BIRNE =X(E =2Tv3 &ix
M 28AWG 24AWG AWG
LRARBEHT Z 90 100 110 Ohm
FmES
S84 7= BN =:1y] &it
28AWG F=RREE Gp2s 105 g/PCS 1
24AWG FFREE Gpa4 13 g/PCS 1
28AWG EE4SEE Geas 42 g/M 2
24AWG H4SEEE Geas 50 g/M 2
SFP iR IgEE Gs 0.80 g/
QSFP imfhAIEEE Gq 1.40 g™

iE:

1. DAC-QSFP-1SFP-10G-P-xxAWG-1M-D1C0B F=RES

2. A FERRYAEE S, 5I40: DAC-QSFP-1SFP-10G-P-24AWG-10M-D1COB FEREE A
113+50*(10-1)+0.8+1.40=565.29g
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IMERT

. L1 .
3 Z
3 L2 4
% 71.9£0.1 L3 ‘ 5
) & WE[ ]
- 140, 3REF , 122, 3REF - i |
] 0l 19 ’ [ ! 1
A= T s S | | | E— E e — O =8
pin = —— .
20 38 BT =20

0.1

5+
3.2540.15

16.440.1

9.2+0.

RERITRQZE +0.2mm

B =X

FS RAELR I AWG £4TERE OD(ZK) RSHERE REXK)
1 28 4.7 26
2 24 6.0 28

IR

FS BRIEIRRE L1 (E3K) KRETCE (EX)
1 L1<2 2
2 2<L1<4 4
3 4<L1 6
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QSFP SIHE

JEPEE

GND
RX2n
RX2p

GND
RX4n
RX4p

GND

ModPrsL
IntL
V.. T

CcC ' X
VCC ‘I‘
LPMode

GND

TX3p

TX3n
GND
TX1p
TX1n
GND

A ERE

GND
TX2n
TX2p

GND
TX4n
TX4p

GND

ModselL
Resetl
VCCR}{
SCL
SDA

GND
RX3p
RX3n

GND
RX1p
RX1n

GND
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SFP 3IKIE

TRFEBEAE JEERBEAE

Veer

TX_FAULT
TX_DISABLE
SDA

SCL
MOD_ABS

RSO
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QSFP 5|HIEX

PIN # Be 71 &t
1 GND i 5
2 TX2n RITREUERAR, LAN2
3 TX2p RINHEHERHANLE, LAN2
4 GND it 5
5 TX4n RINREUERAR, LAN4
6 TX4p RINREUERANLE, LAN4
7 GND ih 5
8 ModSelL EHUEES B, (B FRMESRIR RN LR S 1
9 ResetL IEHREE 2
10 VeceRx +3.3V R TRALE
11 ScL AL ER T THECIRTEh Lk
12 SDA PR TR O SRS,

13 GND i 5
14 RX3P EKOREUERIHIE, LANS

15 RX3n EUmEER R, LAN3

16 GND i 5
17 RX1P BEWUREUERIHIE, LAN1

18 RX1n BRI A, LAN1

19 GND i S
20 GND ih 5
21 Rx2n BEUmEIEmH R, LAN2

22 Rx2p BUUREUERIHIE, LAN2

23 GND i 5
24 Rx4n BEmEEmEHR, LAN4

25 Rx4p EUmEIERILHIE, LAN4

26 GND i 5
27 ModPrsL EBUENIERS R, TEiEs okt 3
28 IntL Eli 4
29 VecTx +3.3V REJiREE IR

30 Vet +3.3V &

31 LPMode IR S
32 GND i 5
33 Tx3p RETImEHERANLE, LAN3
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34 TX3n RENmEUERAG, LAN3
35 GND i 5
36 Tx1p RENHEHERANILE, LAN1
37 Tx1n KRETREUEBANG, LANT
38 GND i 5

iE:

1. ModSelL 28NS}, HEBIFIRHEEFRT, ERMA 2 &LBTBEE®S. ModSell BIFERN 2 £
A& LERZA QSFP iR, W15 ModSell A "B, BEHRIEAERSRE FAAEMA 2 Z&iEME(S. ModSell
R EEPER EHFEE,

2. 1BREFS |, 2 Resetl 5| L{EBHFEMEHKT RN KENSEERER, FHISHERPERIKES
SRR, FERTEMEY, EHVNZIAEREM, BEEREM PRI,

3. Z5 HEBEFEN, FEREEINFEER NET, ZESXAFRINEETTEm.,

4. IntL 23|, EFFRERRGY, NMEEHMRLELL 4.7kQ-10kQ EBIE_EHIF Vee, HER(RBER, FiE
HRETRGIRIEMRE, EAVFER 2 &R TEOIRBIFRHE,

5. BRI SN RS IR E.
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SFP SIHIEEX
PIN # 7S 588 &iF

1 VEeT AEtimit (SEkumnitita) 1
2 TX_FAULT | RETURHIESZ, FKEM
3 TX_DISABLE | iZ{5SHERBYaF R XAER LS, KERA
4 SDA PR TR OEUEZ 2
5 SCL (5700 M i NEES 2
6 MOD_ABS | #&HUEANIERS (), TEIEsRpiEEE 2
7 RSO sz
8 LOS SSEKET, (RBFERMEOREETIE, W
9 RS1 KR
10 VEer Rt (SR imitbEA) 1
1 VEErR Ehumit (55 inittER) 1
12 RD- BRUREUERLR, RnEe
13 RD+ BWREUEREIE, XmEe
14 VEer Eim (5R5imitbEA) 1
15 Veer R
16 Veer KRENmERIR
17 VEer Rttt (SElmRitbEA) 1
18 TD+ RETREHEMANLE, Riee
19 TD- RIREUERAR, XinAe
20 VEeT Rttt (SEkmRitEA) 1

E:

1. It SIRRINTRBSAY.

2. NFEFEH IR ELL 4.7kQ-10kQ BIEBRE_EHIF 2V = 3.6V ZEIREBSE.

SE3B

1. IEEE standard 802.3ae. IEEE Standard Department, 2008.
2. |IEEE standard 802.3ba. IEEE Standard Department.
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